

BID TABULATION - ENGINEERS OFFICE (UNOFFICIAL)							Bid Date 5/6/21 @ 10:00 AM Local Time		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
Project #1-2021 BONA VESTA STORM - PHASE 1 BONA VESTA SUBDIVISION Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S.			Bryan Excavating, LLC Bryan, Ohio		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, Ohio		Vernon Nagel, Incorporated Napoleon, Ohio			
Page 1 of 1														
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>ROADWAY</b>														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	201	TREE REMOVAL, 18" DIA.	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	201	TREE REMOVAL, 30" DIA.	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	202	CONCRETE DRIVE REMOVED	SQ YD	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$17.00	\$476.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$12.00	\$336.00
				Sub-Total		\$4,904.00	\$6,776.00		\$4,570.00		\$3,836.00			
<b>PAVEMENT</b>														
5	407	TACK COAT	GALLON	23.1	\$2.40	\$55.44	\$4.00	\$92.40	\$2.00	\$46.20	\$1.95	\$45.05	\$1.95	\$45.05
6	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CU YD	20	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
7	441	0.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SCRATCH COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CU YD	16	\$250.00	\$3,964.12	\$235.00	\$3,760.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00
8	SS823	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CU YD	48	\$250.00	\$11,892.36	\$240.00	\$11,520.00	\$310.00	\$14,880.00	\$285.00	\$13,680.00	\$285.00	\$13,680.00
9	452	CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
				Sub-Total		\$26,611.92	\$22,372.40		\$32,146.20		\$30,285.05			
<b>DRAINAGE</b>														
10	601	TYPE C DUMP ROCK FILL, 12" THICK	CY	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
11	611	DRAIN REPLACEMENT, 8" OR LESS (CONTINGENCY)	FT	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
12	611	DRAIN REPLACEMENT, 10" OR GREATER (CONTINGENCY)	FT	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
13	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.00	\$1,026.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
14	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00
15	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	616	\$170.00	\$104,720.00	\$91.00	\$56,056.00	\$125.00	\$77,000.00	\$110.00	\$67,760.00	\$110.00	\$67,760.00
16	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	382	\$120.00	\$45,840.00	\$52.00	\$19,864.00	\$70.00	\$26,740.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00
17	611	SR 127 HORIZONTAL BORE WITH 24" STEEL CASING	FT	220	\$410.00	\$90,200.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00	\$250.00	\$55,000.00	\$214.85	\$47,267.00	\$214.85	\$47,267.00
18	611	MANHOLE	EACH	9	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$31,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
				Sub-Total		\$303,160.00	\$185,596.00		\$206,660.00		\$186,487.00			
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>														
19	SPEC	DANDY BAG	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	2000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.37	\$8,740.00	\$4.37	\$8,740.00
				Sub-Total		\$4,300.00	\$6,435.00		\$6,240.00		\$9,040.00			
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>														
21	614	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	SPEC	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
				Sub-Total		\$30,500.00	\$7,300.00		\$26,000.00		\$11,500.00			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES</b>			<b>\$404,445.92</b>			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			<b>\$228,479.40</b>		<b>\$275,616.20</b>		<b>\$241,148.05</b>	
Bids will be evaluated using the TOTAL BASE BID submitted by the bidder (Item 00300)														
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 ITEMS, Including Deduct of Item 14 Above</b>														
1	201	TREE REMOVAL, 18" DIA.	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	201	TREE REMOVAL, 30" DIA.	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED, REPLACED OR REUSED	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
4	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
5	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C (Includes footage from Item 14 Above)	FT	484	\$120.00	\$58,080.00	\$50.00	\$24,200.00	\$75.00	\$36,300.00	\$70.00	\$33,880.00	\$70.00	\$33,880.00
6	611	MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Total Estimate Additive Alternate 1</b>			<b>\$69,280</b>			<b>Bid Additive Alternate 1</b>			<b>\$34,550.00</b>		<b>\$44,350.00</b>		<b>\$40,930.00</b>	